506310936 10/20/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6357685

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
ATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	АТА		
		Name	Execution Date
JACO JANSEN			07/14/2020
RAYMOND JOSEPH LE	USHUIS	3	07/14/2020
JAAP VAN KILSDONK			07/21/2020
JOHANNES DIJKSHOO	RN		07/23/2020
ERIC HOLLAND SCHMI	TT		08/26/2020
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	PROTI	X B.V.	
Street Address:	INDUS	TRIESTRAAT 3	
City:	DONG	EN	
 State/Country:	NETHE	ERLANDS	
Postal Code:	5107 N	IC	
Property Type		Number	
		Number 16954540	
Application Number:	ATA		
Application Number:	ATA		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	e sent to	16954540 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	e sent to	16954540 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Email:	e sent to	16954540 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to	16954540 <i>b the e-mail address first; if that is unsucced; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> uspractice@nlo.eu	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to	16954540 <i>b the e-mail address first; if that is unsucced; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> uspractice@nlo.eu N.V. NEDERLANDSCH OCTROOIBUREAU	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to	16954540 <i>b the e-mail address first; if that is unsucced; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> uspractice@nlo.eu N.V. NEDERLANDSCH OCTROOIBUREAU ANNA VAN BUERENPLEIN 21A	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	16954540 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsucced; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> uspractice@nlo.eu N.V. NEDERLANDSCH OCTROOIBUREAU ANNA VAN BUERENPLEIN 21A NEW BABYLON CITY OFFICES THE HAGUE, NETHERLANDS 2595 DA	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	16954540 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsucced; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> uspractice@nlo.eu N.V. NEDERLANDSCH OCTROOIBUREAU ANNA VAN BUERENPLEIN 21A NEW BABYLON CITY OFFICES THE HAGUE, NETHERLANDS 2595 DA	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	16954540 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsucced; b the e-mail address first; if that is unsucced c if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via uspractice@nlo.eu N.V. NEDERLANDSCH OCTROOIBUREAU ANNA VAN BUERENPLEIN 21A NEW BABYLON CITY OFFICES THE HAGUE, NETHERLANDS 2595 DA P6072052PCT/US	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	16954540 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via uspractice@nlo.eu N.V. NEDERLANDSCH OCTROOIBUREAU ANNA VAN BUERENPLEIN 21A NEW BABYLON CITY OFFICES THE HAGUE, NETHERLANDS 2595 DA P6072052PCT/US CATHERINE A. SHULTZ	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU AME OF SUBMITTER: IGNATURE:	e sent to provideo	16954540 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via uspractice@nlo.eu N.V. NEDERLANDSCH OCTROOIBUREAU ANNA VAN BUERENPLEIN 21A NEW BABYLON CITY OFFICES THE HAGUE, NETHERLANDS 2595 DA P6072052PCT/US CATHERINE A. SHULTZ /Catherine A. Shultz/	

source=Assignmentfinal#page1.tif

source=Assignmentfinal#page2.tif	
source=Assignmentfinal#page3.tif	
source=Assignmentfinal#page4.tif	
source=Assignmentfinal#page5.tif	
source=Assignmentfinal#page6.tif	
source=Assignmentfinal#page7.tif	
source=Assignmentfinal#page8.tif	
source=Assignmentfinal#page9.tif	
source=Assignmentfinal#page10.tif	
source=Assignmentfinal#page11.tif	
source=Assignmentfinal#page12.tif	
source=Assignmentfinal#page13.tif	
source=Assignmentfinal#page14.tif	

ASSIGNMENT BETWEEN:

JANSEN, Jaco - Johanna van Polanentoren 23, 4811 BP Breda, The Netherlands LEUSHUIS, Raymond Joseph - Ter Over 12, 5131 RB Alphen, The Netherlands VAN KILSDONK, Jaap - Heuvelwal 33, 5509 KG Veldhoven, The Netherlands SCHMITT, Eric Holland - Lindeboomstraat 14/2, 2060 Antwerpen, Belgium DIJKSHOORN, Johannes - Combinatiepolder 64, 5235 TV 's-Hertogenbosch, The Netherlands

("the Assignor(s)")

and:

Protix B.V. Industriestraat 3 5107 NC Dongen The Netherlands

("the Assignee(s)")

WHEREAS:-

(A) The Assignor(s) is/are the inventor(s) of the Invention(s) known as "**CLIMATE CONTROL SYSTEM FOR INSECT FARMING** " for which patent protection has been applied for in the form of the patent application(s) listed in the schedule below.

(B) The Assignor(s) has/have agreed to assign to the Assignee(s), its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in the Invention(s) and in any and all applications filed thereon, throughout the world and in particular in the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and any territories indicated in the schedule below, including the right to apply for the grant of patents together with the right to apply for the grant of any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) arising from the Invention(s) and improvements and modifications thereof, the right to claim convention priority, the right to be granted patents along with extensions and renewals thereof and the right to enforce any patent(s) granted for the Invention(s) to the full end of the term(s) for which such patent(s) issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

(C) The Assignor has further agreed to assign any copyright, design right, know how, or other intellectual properties associated with the Invention(s) to the Assignee(s).

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the good and valuable sum of EURO 1.00 and other good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee(s) to the Assignor(s), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor(s) hereby assigns/assign to the Assignee(s) all of the rights set out under (B) and (C) above.

PATENT REEL: 054102 FRAME: 0892

- 1 -

	1	ĵ		
initials Assignm(s)	JANSEN, Jaco	LEUSHUIS, R	aymond Joseph	VAN KILSDONK, Jaap
	EHS			
	SCHMITT, Eric Ho	lland	DUKSHOORN,	Johannes
Initial Assignees(2)	Protix	×		



		À.			
initiale Associations	JANSEN, Jaco	ZUSHUIS,	Raymond Joseph	VAN KILSIXONI	<, Jaap
	T.HS		- Ki	the discontinues and the second	
	SCHMUTT, Erle Ho	lland	DUKSHOORN.	Johannes	
lotta Anigheerse		According			
				PATE	NT
			RE	EL: 054102 F	

The Assignce confirms that it has accepted the assignment,

The Assignor(s) agrees/agree to promptly take any action, including the execution of any papers and the provision of any evidence, required by the Assignee(s) or list their agent(s) to further the grant of any patent application(s) associated with the Invention(s) and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, re-examination or corresponding application(s) filed therefrom, and the subsequent maintenance and enforcement of any patent(s) granted on such application(s), to execute separate assignment(s) in connection with such application(s) as the Assigner(s) may deem necessary or expedient, and to communicate to Assignee(s), its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to Assigner(s) respecting the Invention, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by Assignee(s).

The Assignor(s) agrees/agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference proceedings that may be declared in the United States of America concerning any patent application(s), patent(s) or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application associated therewith, and to cooperate with the Assignee(s) in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The Assignor(s) agrees/agree to promptly take any action, including the execution of any papers, required by the Assignee(s) or its/their agent(s) in order to record this assignment document in any national/regional/international intellectual property register throughout the world.

The Assignor(a) hereby represents/represent that he/she/they has/have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

It is hereby agreed that the terms of this assignment shall be interpreted under the laws of The Netherlands and disputes arising under this agreement shall be adjudicated before the courts in The Hague

The undersigned hereby grants to the patent attorneys and lawyers of Nederlandsch Octrooibureau power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules for recordation of this document.

SCHEDULE Country	Application No.	Filing Date
NL	2820175	22 December 2017
wo	PCT/NL2018/050868	21 December 2018
US	16/954,540	17 June 2020

A SMUIS, Raymond Joseph Emerica Neoglase -VAN KH SEXONK, Jaap VAN SE , Harris SCHMITT, Eric Holland M&SHOORN Johannes mmar Asogaway Hono 🕉

SCHEDULE Country	Application No.	Filing Date
NL	2020175	22 December 2017
WO	PCT/NL2018/050868	21 December 2018
US	16/954,540	17 June 2020



SCHEDULE Country	Application No.	Filing Date
NL	2020175	22 December 2017
WO	PCT/NL2018/050868	21 December 2018
US	16/954,540	17 June 2020

inital i Alinegatura j LEUSPIUIS, Raymond Joseph VAN KULSDONK, Jaap DANSEN, Jaco SCHMITT, Ede Holland DUKSHOORN, Johannes $\max\{A_i, S_{ij}\} \in S_{ij} \inS_{ij} \inS_{ij} \inS_{ij} \inS_{ij} \inS_{ij}$ Prot

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite their name(s).

SIGNATURE OF INVEN	FOR/ASSIGNOR:		Date: 4.07.2020
(dd.mm.yyyy)	40	ANSEN, Jaco	

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:		
Signed al	(country)	
on / (day) Jul Bary (month	h) <u>2523</u> 5 (versi) <u>~ Lass</u>	
, I. <u>Väche</u> l Bo	whose full residence address	13
Louis-Paul Bourson	aat 14 5103 98 Donson was	ŝ
personally present and did see the person	named above, JANSEN, Jaco	
execute the above assignment on $\underline{f(\omega)}$ ((lay) (month) 7.0.7.0 (vear), and	1
	o be the person described in this assignment.	

Signature of Witness

STATEMENT OF WITNI	889:			
Signed as <u>0,~~</u>	(city) NC	(cen	mtry)	
om <u>11 (day) July</u>				
6 <u>6.6.</u>	Charles March	wh	ose full resid	ence address is
<u> </u>	Jan 14/2	2040	Andrew	SE was
personally present and did s	as the person named abov	e, JANSEN.	Jaco	
execute the above assignment	11			Alishan and

execute the above assignment on $\underline{\mathcal{N}}(\underline{(day)},\underline{(day)},\underline{(day)},\underline{(month)},\underline{\mathcal{N}}(\underline{(day)},\underline{(day)},\underline{(month)},\underline{\mathcal{N}}(\underline{(day)},\underline{(day)},\underline{(month)},\underline{\mathcal{N}}(\underline{(day)},\underline{(day)},\underline{(month)},\underline{\mathcal{N}}(\underline{(day)},\underline{(day)},\underline{(month)},\underline{\mathcal{N}}(\underline{(day)},\underline{(day)},\underline{(month)},\underline{\mathcal{N}}(\underline{(day)},\underline{(day)},\underline{(month)},\underline{\mathcal{N}}(\underline{(day)},\underline{(day)},\underline{(month)},\underline{\mathcal{N}}(\underline{(day)},\underline{(day)},\underline{(month)},\underline{\mathcal{N}}(\underline{(day)},\underline{(day)},\underline{(month)},\underline{\mathcal{N}}(\underline{(day)},\underline{(day)},\underline{(month)},\underline{\mathcal{N}}(\underline{(day)},\underline{(day)},\underline{(month)},\underline{\mathcal{N}}(\underline{(day)},\underline{(day)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(month)},\underline{(m$

Signature of Witness

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite their name(s

		Δ.	
		SSIGNOR: Date 14 07-2020dd.mm.yyyy	
a a secondaria da se s	a na	Date: 14 07 7. 2.0 2 (ad.mm. yy)	ĝ,
SIGNATURE OF 1	NVENI (1863	SOIGTOR	
		Contraction of the second s	

LEUSHUIS,	Raymond J	loseph
-----------	-----------	--------

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

Signed at Dongen (city) N/L	(country)
m 16 idea Nieles (month) 2020 (year)	
Richel Barnhamp	whose full residence address is
Louis Paul & constrant 14, \$103	<u>. P.C. Dongton was</u>
personally present and did see the person named above, LEU	SHUIS, Raymond Joseph,
execute the above assignment on (G (day)	(month) <u>(1972)</u> (year), and
such assigner is personally known to me to be the person dest	ribed in this assignment.

Signature of Witness

STATEMENT OF WITNES	8:	1 21	(country)	
Signed at DO NG2D	(\$\$\$ <u>y</u> }	Der Kennen.	(country)	
on I.C. (day) J.C.L.L.	(month)	<u>(year)</u>		
ECANANIS	ar no	×6	whose full resider	ice address is
manales ad lan en	26.3	<u> 1910-902</u>	<u></u>	1935
personally present and did see	the person na	amed above, LE	USHUIS, Raymon	d Joseph,
execute the above assignment	on <u>14/</u> (da	v) <u>Jicle</u>	4(month) <u>202.12</u>	(year), and
such assignor is personally kn	own to rite to	be the person de	scribed in this assign	nent,

Signature of Witness

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite their name(s

SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR	1 Date: 71-07-704 (Rel. min. 5999)
VA3	N KILSDONK, Jaap
▼ 4×3.5	a menana menanga
STATEMENT OF WITNESS	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS	N L (country)
m 21 day) (month 20)	<u>ZO. (year)</u>
. <u>Kachel Bonlian</u>	Section 2010 whose full residence address is
Coust Yaul Duchstrant 14,	<u>ZD</u> (year) <u>YC</u> whose full residence address is <u>S103 PC</u> <u>Dertector</u> was
personally present and did see the person name	d above, VAN KILSDONK, Jaap,
execute the above assignment on $2/$ (day).	
such assignce is prisonally known to me to be t	the person described in this assignment.
	and the second se
	C
	Signature of Witness
STATEMENT OF WITNESS;	
Signed at <u>Dong</u> er (eity) on <u>Zi(day)(month)?@?</u>	N/L
on 21 (day)(momb)207	<u>(2)</u> (year)
<u>yennie de Bo</u>	Lec
22000000000000000000000000000000000000	Scentral ML was
personally present and did see the person named	f above, VAN KILSDONK, Jaap,

execute the above assignment on 21 (day) <u>)id Cy</u> (month) <u>7070</u> (year), and

such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in this assignment.

Signature of Witness

File No. P6072052PCTAS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite their name(s

SIGNATE RE OF INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR
DUKSHOORN, Johannes
STATEMENT OF WITNESS.
Signed at Danger (city) NL (country)
09 23 day) Julling internation 2020 (year)
signed a Danger (or) NL (country) on 23 day) Jully (month) 2020 (year) Rachel Bohlicang when hill residence address is Louis - Puil Boarstraat 14, 5103 PE Darger NL was
LOUIS-YOUL BOOMERAP 14, 5103 YE Dargen NC m
personally present and did see the person named above. DUK SHOORN, Johannes,
execute the above assignment on 23
A CARACTER AND A CARACTER
Signature of Witness
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:
Signed an Dorr San (city) NC (commerce)
04 23 (day) (month) 2020 (senor)
Consider du Bole share iul residence address is
- and a start of the share of the share of the start of t
personally present and did set the person named above. DUKSHOORN, Johannes,
execute the above assignment on 2.3 (day) July (month) 202.0(year), and
such assignor is perconally known to me to be the person described in this assignment.

Signature of Witness

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite their name(s

Date: <u>26/8/2020(</u>dd.mm.yyyy) SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:

SCHMITT, Eric Holland

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

Signed as 500 0420	(city) N/ h	(country)
on <u>26 (day) 58</u>	(month) <u>202</u> Qyear)	
Recher	Bonhamp	whose full residence address is
<u>(crais Part B</u>	constrant in	SI03 PE Dungen Mis

personally present and did see the person named above, SCHMITT, Eric Holland, execute the above assignment on 26 (day) 0.8 (month)2020 (year), and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in this assignment,

Signature of Witness

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

signed at David gon (city) Nexter (and 5 (country) on <u>2.6. (day) () 5. (month) 2.62.0 (year)</u> _ (day)_____()_S_____(month)_<u>7.620</u> (year) 1,_____S_@_g__d__A_____\taiS_@_ix_s_____whose full residence address is Wedariking 17, 4824 PC Braden was personally present and did see the person named above, SCHMITT, Eric Holland, execute the above assignment on <u>16</u> (day) <u>p.S.</u> (month) <u>2.020</u> (year), and

such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in this assignment.

<u>S-11</u> \$

File No: P6072052PCT	/UŠ		
SIGNATURE OF ASSIGN	BE: 1/1/1/	Date:	(dd.min.yyyy)
	Prot	iix B.V.	Jr - 19 - 2020
STATEMENT OF WITNE	SS:		
Signed at Caropany	(city) <u>N'sidhe</u> s	(lessed (country)	
977 3 2()(day)()			
	. HOSSAN		ce address is

 $\frac{1}{2} = \frac{1}{2} \frac{$

execute the above assignment on 30 (day) 08 (month) 2020 (year), and

such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in this assignment.

- SK Sa

Signature of Witness

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

Signed at Dongson	(city)	$\sim N$	Lun ((country)		
on 20 (day) 08	(mo	nih <u>202</u>	(year)			
spaces 1	210	Baie		whose full residence	address is	
and beam.	nzs	and I.	da	NL	was	
personally present and did se	the perse	n named al	bove, <u>VCC</u> S	Wilhelmus	Petros	Aarts
execute the above assignment	on <u>20</u>	(day)	<u></u>	(month)	ar), and	
such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in this assignment.						

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 054102 FRAME: 0905

RECORDED: 10/20/2020